MEDIA ALERT

St. Louis June 13, 2022 For Immediate Release



PRESS CONTACT

Hillary Frey, Executive Director 314.499.8176 x 0 hillary@stlyouthjobs.org

Media Alert: Interview Youth who are Spending their Summer Gaining a Meaningful Paycheck

WHAT: STL Youth Jobs kicksoff the summer with the first week of work for young people, ages

14-24. Interview youth participants to learn about their experiences in the program and going to work. JPMorgan Chase has invested \$100,000 in STL Youth Jobs as part of their overall \$30 billion, five-year commitment to increase economic opportunities for underserved communities. Thanks to investors like JPMorgan Chase, 500 young people

will gain summer work experience through STL Youth Jobs.

WHO: STL Youth Jobs Executive Director Hillary Frey

National Material Supply National Sales Manager Kevie Hendrix

STL Youth Jobs youth participants

WHEN: Tuesday, June 14, 2022

From 12:00 pm – 1:00 pm

WHERE: National Material Supply

2222 Cherokee St. St. Louis, MO 63118

WHY: Interview youth participants who are gaining valuable job readiness skills and training

while being matched with a work supervisor and Job Coach for mentorship. This is a valuable way for young people to spend their summer, earning a paycheck and learning

job skills for their future.

MORE: STL Youth Jobs' mission is to bridge the divide between our region's youth and the

growing skills gap in our workforce. STL Youth Jobs envisions a city where our youth have the opportunity they need to succeed, and our businesses have the workforce they need to compete. This is accomplished by training St. Louis youth to be ready for the jobs of tomorrow through an individualized career assessment, financial literacy and job readiness trainings, employment experience and continuing career support and mentorship. STL Youth Jobs is a tax-exempt 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Learn more

at stlyouthjobs.org or follow on social media @stlyouthjobs.